Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
SBV3 Pulsation Damper
Range & Accessories
Catalogue HY10-4065/UK
1
SBV Pulsation Dampers
Silicone SBV3 Series, up to 40 bar

2. Select the right model in the shaded
area.
SMB3 Series: How to order
Product Type
SBV3 : Silicon low pressure bladder
Volume in L (up to 4 Characters)
0.5 - for 0,5 Liter
1.0 - for 1,0 Liters
2.5 - for 2.5 Liters
Maximum Working Pressure According to CE*
40 - for 40 bar max working pressure
Approvals*
00 - According to the PED2014/68/EU, article 4.3
11 - According CE & BV Marine
13 - According PED article 4.3 & BV Marine
Material (Shell and Fluid Port)
A - All parts in carbon steel with Epoxy paint for shell only (11)
Bladder Mix
S2 - Compound S2 type HNBR
Fluid Port Configuration
K - G2” according to ISO228
Silicone Port Configuration
Fluid Type
1 - Fluid Type 1 CE Fluid Group 1
Special
00 - No Special features or configuration
ZZ - Special configuration or several options
L - No gas valve - pipe connection Ø10mm
M - No gas valve - pipe connection Ø8mm
How to Select and Order
4
SBV3 Pulsation Damper
Range & Accessories
Catalogue HY10-4065/UK
Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe
Technical Specification
Technical Specifications
Pressure
Maximum working pressure: PS = 40 bar
Operating pressure OP: 3 to 15 bar.
Pre-charge pressure
No precharge pressure requested.
Bladder filled with silicone particles.
Material of construction
Shell in forged carbon steel with epoxy paint Bladder mix
S2 HNBR.
Temperature range
Standard construction:  -10 to +150°C.
System fluids
Suitable for diesel oil and heavy oil (MDO&HFO)
Product approved for fluid group 1 according to PED
Approvals
Compliance PED : article 4.3* or CE
BV Marine
Installation
Vertical (fluid port on bottom side), preferable to horizontal.
User manual is delivered with the damper.
Type Part Number
Volume
Litres
Weight
Kg
Dimensions (mm)
A B C ØD E I ØJ ØK L
SBV3 0.5-40/00-AS2KM-100 092686011S2 0.5 3 261 46 40 90 28 17 8 68 24
SBV3 1.0-40/13-AS2KM-100 092390011S2 1 6 289 47 40 116 34 22 10 68 19
SBV3 2.5-40/11-AS2KL-100 092391011S2 2.5 10 463 47 40 116 34 22 10 68 19
The dimensions given in the table above are in mm and the manufacturing tolerances are not taken into account
Patents applied in most major industrial countries.
*From 07/2016 PED97/23/EC Article 3.3 becomes PED2014/68/EU Article 4.3
5 Parker Hannifin
Accumulator and Cooler Division Europe